P.O. Box 27404 Los Angeles, CA 90027 www.hillsidefederation.org

PRESIDENT
Charley Mims
CHAIRMAN
Marian Dodge
VICE PRESIDENTS
Mark Stratton
John Given
SECRETARY
Julie Kremkus
TREASURER
Don Andres

Argyle Civic Assn.

Beachwood Canyon NA Bel-Air Assn. Bel-Air Hills Assn. Bel Air Knolls Property Owners Bel Air Skycrest Property Owners Benedict Canyon Association Brentwood Hills Homeowners Brentwood Residents Coalition Cahuenga Pass Property Owners Canyon Back Alliance Crests Neighborhood Assn. Dixie Canyon Assn. Doheny-Sunset Plaza NA Franklin /Hollywood West Residents Franklin Hills Residents Assn. Highlands Owners Assn. Hollywood Dell Civic Assn. Hollywood Heights Assn. Hollywoodland HOA Holmby Hills Homeowners Assn. Kagel Canyon Civic Assn. Lake Hollywood HOA Laurel Canyon Assn. LFIA (Los Feliz) Mt. Olympus Property Owners Mt. Washington Homeowners All. Nichols Canyon NA N. Beverly Dr./Franklin Canyon Oak Forest Canyon HOA Oaks Homeowners Assn. Outpost Estates HOA Residents of Beverly Glen Save Coldwater Canyon! Shadow Hills POA Sherman Oaks HOA Silver Lake Heritage Trust Studio City Residents Assn. Sunset Hills HOA Tarzana POA Torreyson Flynn Assn. Upper Mandeville Canvon Assn. Upper Nichols Canyon NA Whitley Heights Civic Assn.

CHAIRS EMERITI Shirley Cohen Patricia Bell Hearst Alan Kishbaugh Steve Twining CHAIRS IN MEMORIAM Jerome C. Daniel Brian Moore Gordon Murley Polly Ward



Governor Gavin Newsom

September 20, 2020

Re: SB 182, AB 3074, AB 3164 - Request to Sign

Honorable Governor Newsom,

The Federation of Hillside and Canyon Associations, founded in 1952, and representing 44 resident and homeowner associations spanning the Santa Monica Mountains, urges you to sign wildfire bills SB 182, AB 3074, AB 3164.

Each of these three bills would add defensible space and help homeowners harden their homes against fire. Together they will help reduce wildfire risk in our hillside communities. In this climate we need multiple strategies to reduce fire risk.

The Federation urges you to sign these important wildfire prevention bills.

Thank you for your consideration.

Marly MMins

Sincerely,

**Charley Mims**